333Phenomenex
HPLC / UHPLC    |    SECURITYGUARD
Material Description pH Stability
Cartridges for General Purpose/Pharmaceutical  /10pk  /10pk  /3pk  ea  ea
C18 (ODS, Octadecyl) 1.5 - 10 AJ0-4286 AJ0-4287 AJ0-7221 AJ0-7839 AJ0-8301
C12 (Dodecyl) 1.5 - 10 AJ0-6073 AJ0-6074 AJ0-7275 AJ0-7842 AJ0-8304
C8 (MOS, Octyl) 1.5 - 10 AJ0-4289 AJ0-4290 AJ0-7222 AJ0-7840 AJ0-8302
C5 (Pentyl) 1.5 - 10 AJ0-4292 AJ0-4293 AJ0-7372 — —

See SecurityGuard ULTRA in action:
Ordering Information Column ID (mm)
Material Description pH Stability  2.1 3.0 4.6
Cartridges for General Purpose/ Pharmaceutical
 /3pk  /3pk  /3pk
EVO C18 (ODS, Octadecyl) 1.0 – 12.0 AJ0-9298 AJ0-9297 AJ0-9296
C18 (ODS, Octadecyl) 1.5 – 8.5* AJ0-8782 AJ0-8775 AJ0-8768
C8 (MOS, Octyl) 1.5 – 8.5* AJ0-8784 AJ0-8777 AJ0-8770
PFP (Pentafluorophenyl) 1.5 – 8.5* AJ0-8787 AJ0-8780 AJ0-8773
F5 (Pentafluorophenyl) 1.5 – 8.5* AJ0-9322 AJ0-9321 AJ0-9320
Biphenyl (Biphenyl) 1.5 – 8.5* AJ0-9209 AJ0-9208 AJ0-9207
Phenyl (Phenylhexyl) 1.5 – 8.5* AJ0-8788 AJ0-8781 AJ0-8774
HILIC (HILIC) 2.0 – 7.5 AJ0-8786 AJ0-8779 AJ0-8772
Polar C18 (Polar Functional C18) 1.5 – 8.5* AJ0-9532 AJ0-9531 AJ0-9530
Cartridges for General Purpose/Pharmaceutical (Fully Porous Columns)
For fully porous columns like Luna™ Omega (Phenomenex)
C18 (ODS, Octadecyl) 1.5 – 8.5* AJ0-9502 AJ0-9501 AJ0-9500
Polar C18 (Polar Functional C18) 1.5 – 8.5* AJ0-9505 — —
PS C18 (Positive Functional C18) 1.5 – 8.5* AJ0-9508 — —
Cartridges for Protein and Peptide Reversed Phase
For use with columns like Aeris™ (Phenomenex)
Widepore C18 (ODS, Octadecyl) 1.5 – 8.5* AJ0-8783 — AJ0-8769
Widepore C8 (MOS, Octyl) 1.5 – 8.5* AJ0-8785 — AJ0-8771
Widepore C4 (Butyl) 1.5 – 8.5* AJ0-8899 — AJ0-8901
Peptide C18 (ODS, Octadecyl) 1.5 – 8.5* AJ0-8948 — AJ0-8946
For use with columns like Biozen™ (Phenomenex)
Glycan (Amide Polyol) 2.0 – 7.5 AJ0-9800 — —
Peptide PS-C18 1.6 µm (Positive Functional C18) 1.5 – 8.5* AJ0-9803 — —
Peptide XB-C18 (ODS, Octadecyl) 1.5 – 9.0** AJ0-9806 — AJ0-9808
WidePore C4 (Butyl) 1.5 – 9.0** AJ0-9816 — AJ0-9818
Intact XB-C18 (MOS, Octyl) 1.5 – 9.0** AJ0-9812 — AJ0-9814
Oligo (ODS, Octadecyl) 1.0 – 12.0 AJ0-9820 — AJ0-9822
SEC-2 (Diol) 1.5 – 8.5 — — AJ0-9850
SEC-3 (Diol) 1.5 – 8.5 — — AJ0-9851
Cartridges for Synthetic DNA / RNA Analysis
For use with columns like Clarity™ (Phenomenex)
Oligo-MS C18 (ODS, Octadecyl) 1.5 – 8.5* AJ0-9068 — —
Oligo-XT (ODS, Octadecyl) 1.0 – 12.0 AJ0-9515 — AJ0-9514
Cartridges for Silica GFC (Gel Filtration Chromatography)
(Aqueous SEC) For use with silica GFC columns such as Yarra™ (Phenomenex)
X150 — 1.5 – 8.5 — — AJ0-9512
X300 — 1.5 – 8.5 — — AJ0-9513
*pH stable 1.5 – 8.5 under gradient conditions. pH stable 1.5 – 10 under isocratic conditions.
**pH range is 1.5 – 9 under gradient conditions. pH range is 1.5 – 10 under isocratic conditions.
AJ0-9000 is the universal holder designed for use with 2.1 mm, 3.0 mm and 4.6 mm ID cartridges.
SecurityGuard™ ULTRA
SecurityGuard ULTRA Cartridge Holder
Ordering Information
Part No. Description Unit